DocuSign Envelope ID: 27104732-3170-4AC3-89D9-14BAC42F10CA

du

AMENDMENT No. 01 TO THE MOU BETWEEN
THE UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (“UNDP”)
AND
HINDUSTAN COCA COLA BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED (“HCCBPL”)

Reference is made to the MOU. entered into on 4™ May 2018 by and between the UNITED NATIONS
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (“UNDP”). and HINDUSTAN COCA COLA BEVERAGES PRIVATE
LIMITED (HCCBPL). and together with UNDP, the “Parties”, (hereinafter referred to as the “Parties”).

WHEREAS the UNDP provides that any modification thereto shall require an amendment in writing between
the Parties. duly signed by the authorized representatives of UNDP and the HCCBPL.

WHEREAS HCCBPL has requested and UNDP has agreed to amend the MOU in order to extend the
duration of the MOU as agreed hereunder.

NOW THEREFORE. the Parties agree:
(1)  The following point under “Article VI: Term. Termination. Renewal and Amendment™

“The MOU will be nonexclusive and shall be valid for two years with effect from Effective Date.4th May
2018. The MOU may be extended or renewed on such terms and conditions as mavbe mutually agreed
between the Parties” is hereby amended as follows:

“The MOU will be nonexclusive and shall be valid until 31 December 2024 with effect from 4th May 2018.
The MOU may be extended or renewed on such terms and conditions as mavbe mutually agreed between
the Parties”

(2) Except as expressly modified herein in accordance with paragraph 1. all other terms of the MoU
shall remain unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect.

(3) This Amendment will come into effect as of the date of last signature hereof by UNDP and
HCCBPL.
For UNDP For HCCBPL

| Dok fasr

P S =

(Authorized signatory)
Name: Shoko Noda Name: Preeti Balwani
Title: Resident Representative. UNDP India Title: General Counsel
Date: 22 July 2020 Date:

Pmlaﬁjof Sedlui



